) 04-2	
form FTO-1594 Rev. 03/01) 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	
Name of conveying party(ies'):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Assignment Sept 1995 Execution Date:	Street Address: 389 F1fth Ave., 7th Floor NY City: State: Zip: 10016 Individual(s) citizenship
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg # 126 3380
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
street Address: <u>Gordon & Juengst, P.C.</u> 3279 Veterans Memorial Highway, D-2	8. Deposit account number:
City_Ronkonkons State: NY Zip: 11779	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the full gold of the original document. Danilo Bordin1	Signature
Tarana of pages including o	over sheet stackments, and documents the required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:481 40.00 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0985

Trademark Assignment

This Agreement is by and between Furlin Leather Goods, Inc., ("Assignor") and Furla (U.S.A.) Incorporated ("Assignee"), made September 1, 1995.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor in interest of Assignor, Furlin Leather Goods, Inc., and

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the registrant of Trademark Registration No. 126 3380 for the mark FURLA, (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest has, with the authorization of Assignor, been using the mark in connection with the goods covered by the aforementioned Registration and now wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademark including ownership of said Registration.

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u> Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.
- 2. <u>Consideration</u> In consideration for the assignment set forth in Section 1, Assignor shall pay Assignee the sum of \$100.00, payable on September, 2001.
- **3.** Representations and Warranties Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee:
 - (a) Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement;
 - (b) Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Trademark;
 - (c) The Trademark is free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses;
 - (d) The Trademark does not infringe the rights of any person or entity;
 - (e) There are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Trademark;
 - (f) This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0986

- (g) Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Entire Agreement</u> This Agreement, contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof.
- **6.** <u>Amendment</u> This Agreement may be amended only by a writing signed by both parties.
- 7. Severability If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect
- **8.** Agreement to Perform Necessary Acts Assignee agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.
- 9. Governing Law This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of the State of New York.

Date: September 1, 1995

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

Furlin Leather Goods, Inc.

By: Furla (U.S.A.) Incorporated

Its Successor In Interest

Danilo Bordini, President

ASSIGNEE

Furla (U.S.A.) Incorporated

Danilo Bordini, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0987